Enforcement Program

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200 Sacramento, CA 95815-5401 Phone: (916) 263-2525

Fax: (916) 263-2473 www.mbc.ca.gov

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

February 01, 2022

Steven Carl Mirabello, M.D. Florida Sports Orthopaedic Spine Medicine 3890 Tampa Rd., Ste. 202 Palm Harbor, FL 34684-3677

RE:

Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. G 70497

Case No. 800-2021-078178

Public Letter of Reprimand

On May 21, 2021, the Florida Board of Medicine issued a Reprimand against your license for failing to identify a patient's left knee as the correct surgical site and performing an arthroscopy with partial medial meniscectomy on patient's right knee.

These actions constitute a violation of California Business and Professions Code sections 141(a), 2234 and 2305.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

William Prasifka

Executive Directo